06-03-2003

Docket No.: 12010-0044

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	/			C	00-00-20
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	MAY	29	2003	با ا د	

Tab settings → → → ▼ 102462	2292 - 5.94.02 -					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): TOSHIFUMI OTSUBO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: UNI-CHARM CORPORATION Address: 182 SHIMOBUN, KINSEI-CHO					
SHUNSUKE TAKINO						
NARIAKI SHIMOE TORU SASAKI						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	KAWANOE-SHI					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	City: EHIME-KEN State/Prov.:					
,						
Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:					
Execution Date: APRIL 21, 28 & 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:					
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)					
29/176,621 FEBRUARY 27, 2003						
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 33,613	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Address: CLARK & BRODY	credited or debited to deposit account					
1750 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
/SUKSTREET, NW, SUITE 000	8. Deposit account number:					
City: WASHINGTON, DC State/Prov.:	50-1088					
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Country: CSA ZIF: 2000						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.						
	Date Date					
DO NOT	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy MAY 29, 2003					

06/02/2003 GTON11 00000041 29176621 40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0351

Docket No.: 12010-0044

may be

ASSIGNMENT

This is an A	Assignment of the fol	lowing rights, title and interes	st:				
x	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
x	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
X							
Title of the I	Invention:	Disposable Diaper Pant					
Shunsuke Ta		Toshifumi Otsubo Shunsuke Takino Nariaki Shimoe Toru Sasaki					
Assignee:		Uni-Charm Corporation 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi Ehime-ken, Japan					
Whe described in the	ereas, we, the above-ident he above-identified patent	ified Inventors, have invented certa application(s) and/or patent(s) (her	n new and useful improvement sinafter referred to as "Invention	ts in the Invention identified above and on");			
And	d, whereas we desire to as	sign our above-identified rights, titl	and interest in the Invention t	o the above-identified assignee;			
Nov	w, this indenture witnesse	h, that for good and valuable consi	eration, the receipt whereof is	hereby acknowledged;			
including any granted or have Convention ri	divisions, continuations, ve granted for said Inventi	and continuations-in-part thereof, a on, and in and to any and all reissue	id in and to any and all Letters and reexaminations thereof,	on, said applications(s) as identified above, Patent of the United States, which may be and in and to any and all priority rights, for patents or securing of patents in the			
		request the Commissioner of Pater e, as assignee of the whole right, tit		United States Letters Patent which may			
continuations	and continuations-in-part	and execute all necessary and lawfu of said application for patent, and/o he Assignee or its Designee(s) may	r, for obtaining any reissue or	reissues of any Letters Patent which may b			
,	大海 分家	Z	,	28 / 04 / 2003			
Signature:	Toshifumi Otsu	bo	Date				
Signature: Shunsuke Takino		30 / 04 / 2003 Date					
Signature:	S S S Nariaki Shimoe	N) Date	1/04/2003			
Signature:	左之木 Toru Sasaki	格	Date	8/04/2003			

RECORDED: 05/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0352